### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STLTODAY.COM LLC		109/27/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC	
Street Address:	201 N. Harrison St, Suite 600	
City:	Davenport	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2706149	STL TODAY
Registration Number:	2733863	ST LOUIS AT WORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (563)324-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

bnicol@l-wlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Cox

Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Cox	
Signature:	/kec/	
Date:	03/11/2009 TRADEMARK	

900129028 **REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0933**  Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0934

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 09/30/2002 020606481 - 3211374

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### STLTODAY.COM LLC

#### INTO

# ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is STLtoday.com LLC.

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC.

**FOURTH:** The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 900 North Tucker Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002.

## ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC

By: /s/ Terrance C.Z. Egger

Name: Terrance C.Z. Egger

Title: President

45221081.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 03/11/2009